Year

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990

Men's State Champions

Pitcher

John Nawrot
John Nawrot
John Nawrot
John Nawrot
John Nawrot
Jeff Pagel
Jim Larson
Jim Larson
Lonny Trangsrud
Ken Heinritz
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Ken Heimritz
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Mark Mauthe
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Mark Mauthe
Randy Rein
Mark Mauthe
Randy Rein
Don Kangas
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Randy Rein
Don Kangas
John Udelhofen
Randy Rein

Residence

Grand Marsh
Grand Marsh
Grand Marsh
Grand Marsh
Grand Marsh
Chilton

Sun Prairie
Sun Prairie
Eau Claire
Colgate
Mosinee
Mosinee
Mosinee
Mosinee
Mosinee
Mosinee
Colgate
Mosinee
Mosinee
Mosinee
Platteville
Mosinee
Mosinee
Mosinee
Platteville
Mosinee
Platteville
Mosinee
West Allis
Mosinee
Mosinee
Mosinee
Mosinee
West Allis
Barneveld
Mosinee

Record
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-1
7-0
7-1
7-0
7-1
7-1
7-1
6-2
7-2
7-0
6-1
7-0
6-1
7-0
7-0
6-1
7-1
7-0
7-0
7-0
9-0
8-1
9-1
8-1
9-0
9-1
8-2
9-1
8-1
8-1
6-1
7-0

10-1

Ringer %
62.59
62.18
65.48
66.46
55.19
57.77
64.58
60.12
56.65
51.63
51.07
52.63
53.91
59.82
67.05
62.97
64.81
66.44
60.92
67.95
69.62
57.71
70.25
64.32
68.28
62.86
66.47
69.70
69.92
76.53
69.80
66.82
76.67
70.68
65.11
70.36

Location
Fond du Lac
Wausau
Eau Claire
Beloit

Eau Claire
Beloit

Eau Claire
Mosinee
Beloit
Mosinee
Platteville
Beloit
Mosinee
Eau Claire
Mosinee
Beloit
PLatteville
Mosinee
Arena

Eau Claire
Beloit
Platteville
Arena
Wausau
Beloit
Arena
Wausau
Eau Claire
Wausau
Eau Claire
Beloit

Eau Claire
Fond du Lac
Beloit
Fond du Lac
Eau Claire



Year
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955

Men's State Champions

Pitcher

Don Kangas
Mark Stevens
Mark Stevens
Mark Stevens
Carl Joppe
John Udelhofen
Harold Bestul
John Udelhofen
Curt Bestul
Bill Glass

Bill Glass

Bill Glass

Rick Pritzlaff
Harold Scheets
Harold Scheets
Bill Glass
Harold Scheets
Ralph Maylon
Bill Glass

Bill Glass

Bill Glass

Bill Glass
Tommy Bartlen
Carl Joppe
Tommy Bartlen
Wally Saeger
Ed Schimek

Ed Schimek
Casey Jones

Ed Schimek
Tommy Bartlen
Carl Pfeffer
Tommy Bartlen
Carl Pfeffer
Earl Ramquist

Residence
West Allis
Marengo
Marengo
Marengo
Green Bay
Platteville
Rosholt
Platteville
Eau Claire
Vesper
Vesper
Vesper
Germantown
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Vesper
Milwaukee
Genesee Depot
Vesper
Vesper
Vesper
Vesper
West Allis
Green Bay
West Allis
Ixonia
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Waukesha
Milwaukee
West Allis
Milwaukee
West Allis
Milwaukee
Beloit

Record
10-1
11-0
10-1
9-2
10-1
8-3
7-2
6-1
7-0
6-1
7-0
7-0
5-2
6-1
11-0
5-2
6-1
6-0
8-1
10-1
10-1
11-0
10-1
9-2
9-2
10-1
12-0
11-0
9-2

11-0
10-2
10-1
10-1

Ringer %
68.18
67.00
68.73
61.45
66.91
56.73
66.89
57.71
63.43
71.43
68.86
66.67
64.40
65.71
70.00
72.29
65.40
73.10
73.60
73.50
67.60
69.40
56.40
67.00
69.80
60.90
61.30
58.70
67.00
60.00
56.90
69.00
68.00
65.00
64.70

Location

Beloit
Marshfield
Kenosha
Kenosha

Green Bay
Marshfield

Eau Claire
Green Bay

Eau Claire

Fond du Lac
Combined Locks
Berlin

Mountain
Combined Locks
Watertown
Fond du Lac
Combined Locks
Green Bay
Neenah
LaCrosse
Combined Locks
Eau Claire
Combined Locks
West Allis

West Allis

West Allis

West Allis

West Allis

West Allis

West Allis

West Allis

West Allis

West Allis

West Allis

West Allis



Year

1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940
1939
1938
1937
1936
1935
1934
1933
1932
1931
1930
1929
1928
1927
1926
1925
1924
1923

Men's State Champions

Pitcher

Casey Jones
Tommy Bartlen
Casey Jones
Casey Jones
Casey Jones
Tommy Bartlen
Casey Jones
Mike Barschy
Casey Jones
Casey Jones
Casey Jones
Harvey Elmerson
Casey Jones
Harvey Elmerson
Casey Jones
Casey Jones
Casey Jones
Casey Jones
Casey Jones
Casey Jones
Harvey Elmerson
Harold Scheets
Harold Scheets
Harvey Elmerson
Harvey Elmerson
Harvey Elmerson
Harvey Elmerson
Harvey Elmerson
Harvey Elmerson
Floyd Billings
Seymour Johnson
Forrest Mitchell

Residence

Waukesha
West Allis
Waukesha
Waukesha
Waukesha
West Allis
Waukesha
Milwaukee
Waukesha
Waukesha
Waukesha
Milwaukee
Waukesha
Milwaukee
Waukesha
Waukesha
Waukesha
Waukesha
Waukesha
Waukesha
Milwaukee
Waukesha
Waukesha
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Mllwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Waukesha
Madison

Wausaukee

Record
11-2
15-0
15-0

14-1
15-0

15-0

13-1

10-0

18-2

14-1
20-1

19-0

Ringer %
79.20
69.70
81.30
72.20
78.90
69.70
81.00
78.50
80.10
85.20
87.50
76.50
72.90
78.40
79.90
80.00
82.50
82.00
79.10
81.50
75.90
74.60
72.40
69.80
54.30
64.70
68.00
63.40
20.20
54.90
56.80
52.60

Location

West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis
West Allis



