

Men's State Champions

Year	Pitcher	Residence	Record	Ringer %	Location
2025	John Nawrot	Grand Marsh	7-0	62.59	Fond du Lac
2024	John Nawrot	Grand Marsh	7-0	62.18	Wausau
2023	John Nawrot	Grand Marsh	7-0	65.48	Eau Claire
2022	John Nawrot	Grand Marsh	7-1	66.46	Beloit
2021	John Nawrot	Grand Marsh	7-0	55.19	Eau Claire
2020	Jeff Pagel	Chilton	7-1	57.77	Beloit
2019	Jim Larson	Sun Prairie	7-0	64.58	Eau Claire
2018	Jim Larson	Sun Prairie	7-1	60.12	Mosinee
2017	Lonny Trangsrud	Eau Claire	7-1	56.65	Beloit
2016	Ken Heinritz	Colgate	7-1	51.63	Mosinee
2015	Randy Rein	Mosinee	6-2	51.07	Platteville
2014	Randy Rein	Mosinee	7-2	52.63	Beloit
2013	Randy Rein	Mosinee	7-0	53.91	Mosinee
2012	Randy Rein	Mosinee	6-1	59.82	Eau Claire
2011	Randy Rein	Mosinee	7-0	67.05	Mosinee
2010	Randy Rein	Mosinee	6-1	62.97	Beloit
2009	Ken Heimritz	Colgate	7-0	64.81	Platteville
2008	Randy Rein	Mosinee	7-0	66.44	Mosinee
2007	Randy Rein	Mosinee	6-1	60.92	Arena
2006	Randy Rein	Mosinee	7-1	67.95	Eau Claire
2005	Mark Mauthe	Platteville	7-0	69.62	Beloit
2004	Randy Rein	Mosinee	7-0	57.71	Platteville
2003	Randy Rein	Mosinee	7-0	70.25	Arena
2002	Randy Rein	Mosinee	9-0	64.32	Wausau
2001	Mark Mauthe	Platteville	8-1	68.28	Beloit
2000	Randy Rein	Mosinee	9-1	62.86	Arena
1999	Mark Mauthe	Platteville	8-1	66.47	Wausau
1998	Randy Rein	Mosinee	9-0	69.70	Eau Claire
1997	Don Kangas	West Allis	9-1	69.92	Wausau
1996	Randy Rein	Mosinee	8-2	76.53	Eau Claire
1995	Randy Rein	Mosinee	9-1	69.80	Beloit
1994	Randy Rein	Mosinee	8-1	66.82	Eau Claire
1993	Randy Rein	Mosinee	8-1	76.67	Fond du Lac
1992	Don Kangas	West Allis	6-1	70.68	Beloit
1991	John Udelhofen	Barneveld	7-0	65.11	Fond du Lac
1990	Randy Rein	Mosinee	10-1	70.36	Eau Claire

Men's State Champions

Year	Pitcher	Residence	Record	Ringer %	Location
1989	Don Kangas	West Allis	10-1	68.18	Beloit
1988	Mark Stevens	Marengo	11-0	67.00	Marshfield
1987	Mark Stevens	Marengo	10-1	68.73	Kenosha
1986	Mark Stevens	Marengo	9-2	61.45	Kenosha
1985	Carl Joppe	Green Bay	10-1	66.91	Green Bay
1984	John Udelhofen	Platteville	8-3	56.73	Marshfield
1983	Harold Bestul	Rosholt	7-2	66.89	Eau Claire
1982	John Udelhofen	Platteville	6-1	57.71	Green Bay
1981	Curt Bestul	Eau Claire	7-0	63.43	Eau Claire
1980	Bill Glass	Vesper	6-1	71.43	Fond du Lac
1979	Bill Glass	Vesper	7-0	68.86	Combined Locks
1978	Bill Glass	Vesper	7-0	66.67	Berlin
1977	Rick Pritzlaff	Germantown	5-2	64.40	Mountain
1976	Harold Scheets	Milwaukee	6-1	65.71	Combined Locks
1975	Harold Scheets	Milwaukee	11-0	70.00	Watertown
1974	Bill Glass	Vesper	5-2	72.29	Fond du Lac
1973	Harold Scheets	Milwaukee	6-1	65.40	Combined Locks
1972	Ralph Maylon	Genesee Depot	6-0	73.10	Green Bay
1971	Bill Glass	Vesper	8-1	73.60	Neenah
1970	Bill Glass	Vesper	10-1	73.50	LaCrosse
1969	Bill Glass	Vesper	10-1	67.60	Combined Locks
1968	Bill Glass	Vesper	11-0	69.40	Eau Claire
1967	Tommy Bartlen	West Allis	10-1	56.40	Combined Locks
1966	Carl Joppe	Green Bay	9-2	67.00	West Allis
1965	Tommy Bartlen	West Allis	9-2	69.80	West Allis
1964	Wally Saeger	Ixonia	10-1	60.90	West Allis
1963	Ed Schimek	Milwaukee	12-0	61.30	West Allis
1962	Ed Schimek	Milwaukee	11-0	58.70	West Allis
1961	Casey Jones	Waukesha	9-2	67.00	West Allis
1960	Ed Schimek	Milwaukee		60.00	West Allis
1959	Tommy Bartlen	West Allis	11-0	56.90	West Allis
1958	Carl Pfeffer	Milwaukee	10-2	69.00	West Allis
1957	Tommy Bartlen	West Allis	10-1	68.00	West Allis
1956	Carl Pfeffer	Milwaukee	10-1	65.00	West Allis
1955	Earl Ramquist	Beloit		64.70	West Allis

Men's State Champions

Year	Pitcher	Residence	Record	Ringer %	Location
1954	Casey Jones	Waukesha		79.20	West Allis
1953	Tommy Bartlen	West Allis	11-2	69.70	West Allis
1952	Casey Jones	Waukesha		81.30	West Allis
1951	Casey Jones	Waukesha	15-0	72.20	West Allis
1950	Casey Jones	Waukesha	15-0	78.90	West Allis
1949	Tommy Bartlen	West Allis	14-1	69.70	West Allis
1948	Casey Jones	Waukesha	15-0	81.00	West Allis
1947	Mike Barschy	Milwaukee		78.50	West Allis
1946	Casey Jones	Waukesha		80.10	West Allis
1945	Casey Jones	Waukesha		85.20	West Allis
1944	Casey Jones	Waukesha	15-0	87.50	West Allis
1943	Harvey Elmerson	Milwaukee		76.50	West Allis
1942	Casey Jones	Waukesha	13-1	72.90	West Allis
1941	Harvey Elmerson	Milwaukee		78.40	West Allis
1940	Casey Jones	Waukesha		79.90	West Allis
1939	Casey Jones	Waukesha		80.00	West Allis
1938	Casey Jones	Waukesha	10-0	82.50	West Allis
1937	Casey Jones	Waukesha		82.00	West Allis
1936	Casey Jones	Waukesha	18-2	79.10	West Allis
1935	Casey Jones	Waukesha		81.50	West Allis
1934	Harvey Elmerson	Milwaukee		75.90	West Allis
1933	Harold Scheets	Waukesha		74.60	West Allis
1932	Harold Scheets	Waukesha		72.40	West Allis
1931	Harvey Elmerson	Milwaukee	14-1	69.80	West Allis
1930	Harvey Elmerson	Milwaukee	20-1	54.30	West Allis
1929	Harvey Elmerson	Milwaukee		64.70	West Allis
1928	Harvey Elmerson	Milwaukee	19-0	68.00	West Allis
1927	Harvey Elmerson	Milwaukee		63.40	West Allis
1926	Harvey Elmerson	Milwaukee		20.20	West Allis
1925	Floyd Billings	Waukesha		54.90	West Allis
1924	Seymour Johnson	Madison		56.80	West Allis
1923	Forrest Mitchell	Wausaukee		52.60	West Allis